Voluntary Sectory Payments 2022/23
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2. Purpose of Spend
Grant - Burnside Community Centre
Grant - Wardleworth Community Centre
Grant - Spotland Community Centre
Grant - Crimblecroft Community Centre
Grant - Syke Community
Grant - Castlemere Community Centre
Grant - Kashmir Youth Project
Grant - Rochdale Womens Welfare
Grant - Bangladesh Association And Community Project
Grant - Back O'th Moss Community Centre
Grant - Cleworth Rd Centre
Grant - Demesne Community Centre
RADDAG District Disability Quarterly Payment
Grant - Turfhill Community Centre
Grant - Deeplish Community Centre
Homelessness Prevention Service - First quarter payment for 2022/23
ABEN 01/04/22 to 31/03/23 4 SLA
VSG - 1st Quarter grant funding as per the funding agreement (Period: 01/04/2022 to 30/06/2022)
Innovation Fund - Complex Welfare Benefits Project
Innovation Fund - Quids In Project
Innovation Fund - Volunteer Financial Re-engagement Co-ordinator Project - PRS Financial Inclusion Worker
Innovation Fund - Veteran's Breakfast Club Project
Innovation Fund - Part Time Debt Advisor
RADDAG District Disability Quarterly Payment
ion Fund - Petrus ing Prog;
Homelessness Prevention Service - Second quarter payment for 2022/23 July to Sept 22
Grant - Spotland Community Centre
Grant - Castlemere Community Centre
Grant - Crimblecroft Community Centre
Grant - Wardleworth Community Centre
Grant - Kashmir Youth Project
Grant - Rochdale Womens Welfare
Grant - Syke Community
Grant - Burnside Community Centre
Grant - Bangladesh Association And Community Project
Grant - Back O'th Moss Community Centre
Grant - Demesne Community Centre
VSG - 2nd Quarter grant funding as per the funding agreement (Period: 01/07/2022 to 30/09/2022)
Grant - Turfhill Community Centre
Grant - Deeplish Community Centre
RADDAG District Disability Quarterly Payment
Homelessness Prevention Service - Third quarter payment for 2022/23 October to December 2022
Homelessness Prevention Service - fourth quarter payment for 2022/23 January to March 2023
VSG - 3rd Quarter grant funding for 16,425 as per the funding agreement (Period: 01/10/2022 to 31/12/2022) plus Winter Provision 10 sleeping bags 425
RADDAG District Disability Quarterly Payment
Reimbursement of business rates for year 2022/23 (community centre and premises) - Sparth Community Centre
Reimbursement of business rates for year 2022/23 (warehouse and premises) - Sparth Community Centre
Reimbursement of business rates for year 2022/23 (workshop and premises) - Unit A20(C) Fieldhouse Industrial Estate
Petrus Hub winter offer and extended service
4th Quarter grant funding as per the funding agreement (Period: 01/01/23 - 31/03/23)
Changing Futures SLA
GRANT PAYMENT - PF/29/14 WARDLE FOOTBALL CLUB CHANGING ROOMS IMPROVEMENTS
GRANT PAYMENT - HP/18/21 & HW/05/21 SANDON HOUSE COVID AWARENESS (CHAIRS)
GRANT PAYMENT - HP/21/21 DARNHILL FESTIVAL 2022
GRANT PAYMENT - HP/22/21 THE MONDAY COMMUNITY CLUB EQUIPMENT
GRANT PAYMENT - HP/20/21 ART AND SOUL
GRANT PAYMENT - HP/18/21 & HW/05/21 SANDON HOUSE COVID AWARENESS (CHAIRS)
GRANT PAYMENT - PF/13/21 LITTLEBOROUGH ARTS FESTIVAL 2022
GRANT PAYMENT - PF/20/21 WARDLE FOOTBALL CLUB CCTV SYSTEM
GRANT PAYMENT - MP/08/21 MIDDLETON IN BLOOM 2022
Grant: African Day 24th - 28th May 2022
Grant Sponsorship - Cohesion Cup Tournament in partnership with GMP, RAFC, RBC, BASA 23rd May 2022
RSCP Grant Contribution to Stepping Stone Project
GRANT PAYMENT - M/43/21 BENCH NEAR ASHWORTH RESERVOIR
Grant: UN Human Rights Day - Falinge Park
Grant payment - M/77/21 Community Café at Million Pavilion tables and chairs
GRANT PAYMENT - M/01/22 WORLD SCOUT JAMBOREE 2023 (ZAC CHADWICK)
GRANT PAYMENT - M/34/21 BAMFORD CHAPEL TODDLERS GROUP EQUIPMENT
GRANT PAYMENT (M/35/21 IAN NEWMAN COMMUNITY FILM CLUB)
GRANT PAYMENT - MEF/04/21 MIDDFEST 2022
Letting Out Leasing Scheme, Homelessness Prevention Grant, 22/23
Grant allocation for Basa Rochdale: Rochdale Safer Communities Partnership Voluntary and Community Sector Grant 2022-23
GRANT PAYMENT - ME/01/22 RESTORATION OF THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF TONGE FIELD
GRANT PAYMENT - MP/04/22 MIDDLETON SCAREFEST
Grant allocation for RAFC: Rochdale Safer Communities Partnership Voluntary and Community Sector Grant 2022-23
GRANT PAYMENT - RP/16/22 & M/08/22 PERSONAL, SOCIAL, HEALTH AND WELL-BEING DEVELOPMENT WORKSHOPS
GRANT PAYMENT - RP/16/22 & M/08/22 PERSONAL, SOCIAL, HEALTH AND WELL-BEING DEVELOPMENT WORKSHOPS
GRANT PAYMENT - RP/18/22 PAKISTAN DAY CRICKET COMPETITION
GRANT PAYMENT - RP/03/22 CHILDMINDERS TOGETHER
GRANT PAYMENT - RP/13/22 OUT OF SCHOOL ACTIVITIES (AFTER SCHOOL DROP IN AND HOLIDAY CLUB)
GRANT PAYMENT - RP/12/21 COMMUNITIES UNITED
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1,000.00
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3,500.00
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7. Supplier /

BURNSIDE CENTRE ACCOUNT

WARDLEWORTH COMMUNITY CENTRE ASSOCIATION
SPOTLAND COMMUNITY CENTRE

CRIMBLE CROFT COMMUNITY CENTRE

NORTH AREA PARTNERSHIP

CASTLEMERE COMMUNITY CENTRE

KASHMIR YOUTH PROJECT

ROCHDALE WOMENS WELFARE ASSOCIATION
BANGLADESH ASSOCIATION AND COMMUNITY PROJECT
BACK OTH MOSS COMMUNITY CENTRE

CLEWORTH CHILDRENS ACTIVITY CENTRE

DEMESNE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

ROCHDALE AND DISTRICT DISABLED ACTION GRP
TURF HILL INITIATIVE CENTRE

DEEPLISH COMMUNITY CENTRE

PETRUS COMMUNITY

THE SANCTUARY TRUST

BRENTWOOD

ROCHDALE AND DISTRICT CITIZENS ADVICE BUREAU
THE BOND BOARD LIMITED - OPERATIONAL ACCOUNT
THE BOND BOARD LIMITED - OPERATIONAL ACCOUNT
THE ROYAL BRITISH LEGION ROCHDALE BREAKFAST CLUB
INSPIRE MIDDLETON

ROCHDALE AND DISTRICT DISABLED ACTION GRP
PETRUS COMMUNITY

PETRUS COMMUNITY

SPOTLAND COMMUNITY CENTRE

CASTLEMERE COMMUNITY CENTRE

CRIMBLE CROFT COMMUNITY CENTRE
WARDLEWORTH COMMUNITY CENTRE ASSOCIATION
KASHMIR YOUTH PROJECT

ROCHDALE WOMENS WELFARE ASSOCIATION
NORTH AREA PARTNERSHIP

BURNSIDE CENTRE ACCOUNT

BANGLADESH ASSOCIATION AND COMMUNITY PROJECT
BACK OTH MOSS COMMUNITY CENTRE

DEMESNE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

BRENTWOOD

TURF HILL INITIATIVE CENTRE

DEEPLISH COMMUNITY CENTRE

ROCHDALE AND DISTRICT DISABLED ACTION GRP
PETRUS COMMUNITY

PETRUS COMMUNITY

BRENTWOOD

ROCHDALE AND DISTRICT DISABLED ACTION GRP
ACTION TOGETHER

ACTION TOGETHER

ACTION TOGETHER

PETRUS COMMUNITY

BRENTWOOD

THE SANCTUARY TRUST

WARDLE FOOTBALL CLUB

SANDON HOUSE COMMUNITY CENTRE

DARNHILL FESTIVAL ASSOCIATION

THE MONDAY COMMUNITY CLUB

CARTWHEEL ARTS

SANDON HOUSE COMMUNITY CENTRE
LITTLEBOROUGH ARTS FESTIVAL

WARDLE FOOTBALL CLUB

MIDDLETON IN BLOOM

CARING AND SHARING

BASA

STEPPING STONE PROJECTS

NORDEN COMMUNITY TRUST

ROCHDALE BANGLADESHI PARTNERSHIP PROJECT
BIG LIFE CENTRES

9TH HEYWOOD ST MICHAELS SCOUT GROUP
BAMFORD CHAPEL UNITED REFORMED CHURCH CHARITY
BAMFORD CHAPEL UNITED REFORMED CHURCH CHARITY
MIDDLETON ROUND TABLE

THE BOND BOARD LIMITED - OPERATIONAL ACCOUNT
BASA

THE FRIENDS OF MIDDLETON VIEW

HISTORIC CHEAPSIDE

ROCHDALE AFC COMMUNITY SPORTS TRUST

AL ABBAS INSTITUTE

AL ABBAS INSTITUTE

PUNJAB CRICKET CLUB

SPOTLAND METHODIST CHURCH

HEBRON SOCIAL CONCERN

ROCHDALE AFC COMMUNITY SPORTS TRUST

1145309
702903
1055809
1081704
1110073
515622
1003644
1113487
1106571
1171802
UNKNOWN
1061422
115475
UNKNOWN
1090588
1523836
2721623
1004389
701212
1040176
1040176
221794
1120693
115475
1523836
1523836
1055809
515622
1081704
702903
1003644
1113487
1110073
1145309
1106571
1171802
1061422
1004389
UNKNOWN
1090588
115475
1523836
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1004389
115475
1165512
1165512
1165512
1523836
1004389
2721623
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1138567
UNKNOWN
519394
UNKNOWN
1156946
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
$C043781
UNKNOWN
1004375
1122737
UNKNOWN
1062333
UNKNOWN
1128387
1128387
1070853
1040176
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
1121850
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
1121850
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GRANT PAYMENT - RP/18/22 PAKISTAN DAY CRICKET COMPETITION

GRANT PAYMENT - RP/16/22 & M/08/22 PERSONAL, SOCIAL, HEALTH AND WELL-BEING DEVELOPMENT WORKSHOPS

Grant allocation for Rochdale Womens Welfare ion: Rochdale Safer C ities Partnership Voluntary and Community Sector Grant 2022-23
GRANT PAYMENT - W/16/22 PAKISTAN DAY CRICKET COMPETITION

Grant allocation for PossAbilities CIC: Rochdale Safer Communities Partnership Voluntary and Community Sector Grant 2022-23
GRANT PAYMENT - HE/03/22 HEYWOOD CHARITIES FETE 2022

GRANT PAYMENT - HP/01/22 COLOURFUL MINDS BUSINESS NEEDS

GRANT PAYMENT - HP/02/22 IT'S AKIND OF MAGIC

GRANT PAYMENT - RP/07/22 RWWA DOMESTIC VIOLENCE SUPPORT

GRANT PAYMENT - RP/08/22 & W/11/22 SUN GARDEN BIODIVERSITY PROJECT

GRANT PAYMENT - RP/08/22 & W/11/22 SUN GARDEN BIODIVERSITY PROJECT

Grant allocation for Cartwheel Arts: Rochdale Safer Communities Partnership Voluntary and Community Sector Grant 2022-23
Grant: Community Resilience / CE, Prevent Ambassador training x 12 weeks

GRANT PAYMENT - M/12/22 KIRKHOLT PANTRY CHRISTMAS HAMPERS

GRANT PAYMENT - M/15/22 KIRKHOLT PANTRY RAMADAN HAMPERS

GRANT PAYMENT - W/09/22 BCN BOUNDARY HEDGE

Grant Allocation for Lamet Habayeb : Rochdale Safer C Partnership Voluntary and Community Sector Grant
GRANT PAYMENT - MN/01/22 STANYCLIFFE SOCIAL CENTRE PLAYGROUPS RESOURCES REVAMP

GRANT PAYMENT - M/20/22 THORNHAM CRICKET CLUB REFURBISHMENTS

GRANT PAYMENT - MN/03/21 TOWNLEY STREET PLANTERS

GRANT PAYMENT - PF/22/21 LITTLEBOROUGH RUSHBEARING FESTIVAL 2022

GRANT PAYMENT - M/09/22 FALINGE PARK RAISED FLOWER BED

GRANT PAYMENT - M/31/22 DEMENTIA RESOURCES

RSCP grant funding contribution towards Rochdale Connections Trust (RCT) - Mentoring Coordinator (VCSE) for 2022/23 serious youth violence partnership project
GRANT PAYMENT - PF/08/22 TECH BUDDY SUPPORT WORKSHOPS

GRANT PAYMENT - HP/08/22 TRAINEE TEACHER PROGRAMME

GRANT PAYMENT - MEF/04/21 & MP/09/21 MIDDFEST 2022

GRANT PAYMENT - M/37/22 SERIOUSLY CRAFTY

GRANT PAYMENT - W/38/22 CAROL SINGING ON BAMFORD GREEN

GRANT PAYMENT - W/34/22 NORDEN CHRISTMAS LIGHTS SWITCH ON TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT

GRANT PAYMENT - M/25/22 NORDEN RECREATION GROUND CHRISTMAS TREE 2022

GRANT PAYMENT - PF/16/21 & PTCF/01/21 LITTLEBOROUGH CHRISTMAS LIGHTS EVENT 2022

GRANT PAYMENT - PTC/05/21 MILNROW CRICKET CLUB GOING GREEN

RSCP grant funding contribution towards Specialist Young Person’s Worker (Early Break) — VCSE for 2022/23 serious youth violence partnership project
W/51/22 GRANT PAYMENT - 9TH HEYWOOD (ST MICHAEL'S) SCOUT GROUP WINDOW BLINDS AND ACTIVITY MATS

RBC funding contribution to RCT for the delivery of a children’s therapeutic service for children impacted by domestic abuse. Grant funding provided by DLUCH.
GRANT PAYMENT - ME/04/22 GATE FOR 10 STUART STREET (RBH CONTACT: PHILIP WORTHINGTON)

GRANT PAYMENT - M/61/22 LAPTOP FOR MULTICULTURAL RESOURCE CENTRE

GRANT PAYMENT - RP/24/22 SAB MAYA HAI (EVERYTHING IS AN ILLUSION)

GRANT PAYMENT - M/03/22 BI-LINGUAL MENTAL HEALTH AWARENESS BOOKLET

GRANT PAYMENT - HP/05/22 HEYKIDS OLIVER THE MUSICAL

GRANT PAYMENT - M/60/22 CARPET FOR SPOTLAND COMMUNITY CENTRE

GRANT PAYMENT - W/63/22 ROCHDALE SCIENCE EXTRAVAGANZA CLIMATE CHANGE AND SUSTAINABILITY

Annual Grant For Rochdale Borough Shopmobility 2022/2023 1st Quarter April 2022 to June 2022  INVOICE No. 58

Annual Grant For Rochdale Borough Shopmobility 2022/2023 2nd Quarter July 2022 to Sept 2022  INVOICE No. 59

Annual Grant For Rochdale Borough Shopmobility 2022/2023 3rd Quarter Oct 2022 to Dec 2022  INVOICE No. 60

INVOICE No. 61  Annual Grant For Rochdale Borough Shopmobility 2022/2023 3rd Quarter Jan 2023 to Mar 2023

INVOICE No. 62 Annual Grant For Rochdale Borough Shopmobility 2022/2023 4th Quarter  Jan 2023 to Mar 2023

Section 31:LA grant for additional drug treatment -Q4

Supplementary Substance Misuse Treatment and Recovery grant - additional recovery worker and sessionals activities.

Cost of Living - small grants

Community Project Grant
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ECONOMY DIRECTORATE
PUBLIC HEALTH
PUBLIC HEALTH
PUBLIC HEALTH
PUBLIC HEALTH

01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022

01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022

01/04/2022
01/04/2022

01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022

01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/07/2022
01/10/2022
01/01/2023
01/01/2023
01/01/2023
01/04/2022
01/04/2022
01/04/2022

31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023

31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023

31/03/2023
31/03/2023

31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023

31/03/2023
31/03/2023
30/06/2022
30/09/2022
31/12/2022
31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023
31/03/2023

1,250.00
2,126.78
37,791.00
650
1,500.00
4,487.17
2,000.00
5,000.00
982.66
500
1,250.00
14,360.00
4,300.00
699.3
1,109.00
274
6,000.00
1,104.10
975
582.02
2,332.60
667

500
30,000.00
540
5,440.00
1,828.51
1,000.00
200

872

170
809.6
10,000.00
32,000.00
1,606.98
28,000.00
700

250
1,500.00
500
2,850.00
1,041.00
2,699.80
8,900.00
8,900.00
8,900.00
8,900.00
2,000.00
10,000.00
21,735.00
50,000.00
5,000.00

PUNJAB CRICKET CLUB

AL ABBAS INSTITUTE

ROCHDALE WOMENS WELFARE ASSOCIATION
PUNJAB CRICKET CLUB

POSSABILITIES CIC TRADING

HEYWOOD CHARITIES FETE

COLOURFUL MINDS

POSSABILITIES CIC TRADING

ROCHDALE WOMENS WELFARE ASSOCIATION
VINTAGE WORX COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT TRUST
VINTAGE WORX COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT TRUST
CARTWHEEL ARTS

ROCHDALE AND DISTRICT DISABLED ACTION GRP
OUR LOCAL PANTRY

OUR LOCAL PANTRY

BAMFORD CHAPEL UNITED REFORMED CHURCH CHARITY
LAMET HABAYEB ASSOCIATION

JOKERS PARENT AND TODDLER GROUP
THORNHAM CRICKET CLUB

HISTORIC CHEAPSIDE

LITTLEBOROUGH EVENTS & ASSOCIATION FORUM
ROYAL MENCAP SOCIETY

MULTICULTURAL RESOURCE CENTRE

ROCHDALE CONNECTION TRUST

LITTLEBOROUGH U3A

KATS DANCE EVENTS AND COMM TEAM
MIDDLETON ROUND TABLE

KIRKHOLT COMMUNITY CHURCH

FRIENDS OF BAMFORD

NEEVA

FRIENDS OF NORDEN RECREATION GROUND
LITTLEBOROUGH EVENTS & ASSOCIATION FORUM
MILNROW CRICKET CLUB

EARLY BREAK

9TH HEYWOOD ST MICHAELS SCOUT GROUP
ROCHDALE CONNECTION TRUST

ROCHDALE BOROUGHWIDE HOUSING
MULTICULTURAL RESOURCE CENTRE

KASHMIRI PRODUCTIONS UK

MULTICULTURAL RESOURCE CENTRE

HEYWOOD AMATEUR OPERATIC AND DRAMATIC SOCIETY
SPOTLAND COMMUNITY CENTRE

ROCHDALE SCIENCE INITIATIVE CIC

ROCHDALE BOROUGH SHOPMOBILITY

ROCHDALE BOROUGH SHOPMOBILITY

ROCHDALE BOROUGH SHOPMOBILITY

ROCHDALE BOROUGH SHOPMOBILITY

ROCHDALE BOROUGH SHOPMOBILITY

EARLY BREAK

HIGH LEVEL NORTHERN TRUST

ACTION TOGETHER

HIGH LEVEL NORTHERN TRUST

UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
1113487
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
1193945
UNKNOWN
1113487
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
519394
115475
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
1128387
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
222377
1127743
1074736
1171358
UNKNOWN
1070853
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
1072052
UNKNOWN
1074736
UNKNOWN
1127743
UNKNOWN
1127743
1118944
1055809
11958704
1047613
1047613
1047613
1047613
1047613
1072052
1198414
1165512
1198414



